RESOLUTION 16-013 Approval of MESD Budget Committee Representative for 2016

Background: The MESD Board of Directors in January of 2012 elected to move to a new Budget Committee structure to align with the passage of Senate Bill 250 to include members from component district Boards and has amended their Board Policies to reflect this change.

Candidate Information:

Sara Bottomly – Portland Public Schools District

- Is Assistant Budget Director for Portland Public Schools
- She has worked at PPS for thirteen years, including ten in the Budget Office.

Rachel Hopper – Reynolds School District

• Is Chief Financial Officer for Reynolds School District and is a resident of the City of Fairview.

Sarah Judson- Corbett School District

• Is the Business Office Assistant for Corbett School District.

- WHEREAS, the Portland Public School District has submitted the name of Sara Bottomly to represent Portland Public Schools on the MESD Budget Committee; and
- WHEREAS, the Reynolds School District has submitted the name of Rachel Hopper to represent Reynolds School District on the MESD Board Budget Committee; and
- WHEREAS, the Corbett School District has submitted the name of Sarah Judson to represent Corbett School District on the MESD Board Budget Committee; and
- WHEREAS, the Multnomah Education Service District Board of Directors has reviewed and discussed the candidates' biographical information as submitted.
- **NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Multnomah Education Service District Board of Directors approves Sara Bottomly, Rachel Hopper, and Sarah Judson to the MESD Budget Committee.